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Register of Distributors of Printed Matter 

PURSUANT to section 7 (2) (b) of the Indecent Publications Amendment Act 1954, a supplementary list showing all alterations,· 
additions, revisions, and removals made in the register is hereunder published. This list is corrected to the 29th day of February 

1956. 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of March 1956. 

Name 

J. W. Court Ltd. 
Overseas Marketing Services Ltd. 

J(. Cawsey Ltd. 
The New Zealand Worker Printing and 

Publishing Co. Ltd. 
Frank Edwin Matthews 
William Richard Smart 
Howard Charles Webber 
A.G. McPhail 

Richard John Wilson 
George Court and Sons Ltd. 
R. B. Forsyth Limited 

Eric Alexander Bagley 
Wallace Mann 
J. E. Hounsell and Co. Ltd ... 
New Zealand Motor Cyclist .. 

C. E. Clinkard and Co. 

New Zealand Junior Chamber of Com­
merce Incorporated 

Otago University Students Association 
Incorporated 

The Drapery and General Importing 
Company of New Zealand, Ltd. 

H. Duckworth Ltd. 
Canterbury University College Students 

Association (Inc.) 
Edward York Penny 
Terence Thornton Bond 

Jeffery and Smith Ltd. 
Clarence Athol Jonas 

Raymond James Harris and Jean Hardie 
Harris 

Estate of John Patrick Cagney 
Dugdales' Books 

Douglas Haig Bridges 

Marketing Services (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Ian Hickman Ltd. 
McNee's (Murchison) Ltd. . . 

Joseph Wilson and Son Ltd. 
The Waipawa Mail Ltd. 
John David Ruck 
Farrell Printing Co. (1955) Ltd. 
Harold Jones Ltd. 
Hay's (South Christchurch) Ltd. 
Hay's (Ashburton) Ltd. 
Hay's Ltd. 
Denton Wyatt 

International Film Distributors Ltd. 

Leo Ignatus Bell 

Boyds Raetihi Ltd. 
Connelly Brothers .. 

Address 

Additions 
Cameron Street, Whangarei 
Achilles House, 4 7 Customs Street 

East, Auckland 

54 High Street, Dannevirke 
25A Marion Street, Wellington 

Kelburn Avenue, Wellington 
Main Street, Otautau 
Egmont Street, Patea . 
Wellsford, North Aucklanq 

Talbot Street, Geraldine 
Karangahape Road, Auckland 
Totara Park, Kerikeri Central, North 

Auckland 
Hakiahia Street, Taumarunui 
14 7 High Street, Dunedin 
181 Trafalgar Street, Nelson 
172 Manchester Street, Christchurch 

Totara Avenue, New Lynn, 
Auckland · 

22-26 Willis Street, Wellington 

Union Street, Dunedin 

Octagon, Dunedin 

Market Street North, Blenheim 
Students Union, 41 Hereford Street, 

Christchurch 
26 Maxwell Road, Blenheim 
Roseberry Avenue, Highbury, Auck­

land N. 5 
43 Thames Street, Oamaru 
1 Kingsway Avenue, Sandringham, 

Auckland 
713 Richardson Road, Hillsborough 

129 Thames Street, Oamaru 
188 Cameron Road, Tauranga 

150 Somme Parade, Aramoho, 
Wanganui 

58 Gill Street, New Plymouth 
206 Heretaunga Street East, Hastings 
Corner Fairfax and Wallis Streets, 

Murchison 
129 Russell Street, Hastings 
Ruataniwha Street, Waipawa 
29 Anzac Road, Browns Bay 
116-120 Albert Street, Auckland 
High Street, Hawera 
97-107 Gloucester Street, Christchurch 

225E Heretaunga Street, Hastings .. 

St. James Theatre Buildings, Queen 
Street, Auckland 

64 Duke Street, Mount Roskill, 
Auckland 

Seddon Street, Raetihi 
Dalgetys Buildings, 41 Albert Street, 

Auckland 

Date of 
Registration 

3/3/55 
3/3/55 

7/3/55 
10/3/55 

16/3/55 
17/3/55 
18/3/55 
22/3/55 

22/3/55 
22/3/55 
29/3/55 

31/3/55 
1/4/55 
7/4/55 
7/4/55 

18/4/55 

18/4/55 

21/4/55 

21/4/55 

22/4/55 
22/4/55 

29/4/55 
5/5/55 

13/5/55 
23/5/55 

25/5/55 

13/5/55 
22/6/55 

11/7 /55 

13/7 /55 
15/7/55 
18/7/55 

20/7/55 
20/7/55 
2/8/55 

11/8/55 
16/8/55 
18/8/55 
18/8/55 
18/8/55 
18/8/55 

12/9/55 

23/9/55 

28/10/55 
30/11/55 

S. T. BARNETT, Secretary for Justice. 

Notes 

N.Z. Agents for Raphael Tuck and 
Sons Ltd., 57 Brompton Road, 
London, S.W. 3 

Trading as Standard Press 

Trading as Better Books · 
Trading as Smarts 

Partners : Archibald George McPhail 
and Agnes Winnifred McPhail 

Trading as The Cosy Corner 

Partners: Alan Campion Felton, John 
Moore Hargreaves, and Harry 
Tillman 

Trading as D.I.C. 

Trading as The Bayard Book Co. 

Trading as R. J. Harris 

Trading as Cagneys 
Partners: Joseph Brian Dugdale and 

Jessie Aroha Dugdale 

Trading as "The Journal" 

Partners: Denton Wyatt, Mabel Edith 
Wyatt, and Joan Kathleen Smith 

Trading as Bell and Company 

Partners: John Malcolm Forsyth 
Connelly, Douglas Howie Connelly, 
and Harry Forsyth Connelly 

Alterations, Revisions, dnd Removals: Nil 

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954-Cancel­
lation of Registration of Industrial Union 

PURSUANT to section 86 of the Industrial Conciliation 
and Arbitration Act 19~'4, it is hereby notified that the 

registration of the Nelson and Westland Picture Theatre 
Employees' Industrial Union of Workers, registered No. 1750, 
situated at Wellington, is hereby cancelled as from the date 
of the publication of this notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of March 1956. 
W. H. CADWALLADER, 

· Registrar of Industrial Unions, Department of Labour. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

W. CROPP, formerly of Whangarei, Mobile Restaurant 
• Proprietor, now of Waitoa, .vas adjudged bankrupt 

on 24 February 1956. Creditors' meeting will be held at the 
Courthouse, Whangarei, on Friday, 9 March 1956, at 2_ p.m. 

T. P. PAIN, Official Assignee. 
Whangarei. 


