THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Register of Distributors of Printed Matter

PURSUANT to section 7 (2) (b) of the Indecent Publications Amendment Act 1954, a supplementary list showing all alterations, additions, revisions, and removals made in the register is hereunder published. This list is corrected to the 29th day of February 1956.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of March 1956.

S. T. BARNETT, Secretary for Justice.

Name	Address	Date of Registration	Notes
	4.7.7%		
J. W. Court Ltd.	Additions	3/3/55	N.7 Agents for Dombool Tuels and
Overseas Marketing Services Ltd.	Achilles House, 47 Customs Street East, Auckland	3/3/55	N.Z. Agents for Raphael Tuck and Sons Ltd., 57 Brompton Road, London, S.W. 3
K. Cawsey Ltd The New Zealand Worker Printing and Publishing Co. Ltd.	54 High Street, Dannevirke 25A Marion Street, Wellington	7/3/55 10/3/55	Trading as Standard Press
Frank Edwin Matthews	Kelburn Avenue, Wellington Main Street, Otautau	16/3/55 17/3/55	Trading as Better Books Trading as Smarts
Howard Charles Webber	Egmont Street, Patea Wellsford, North Auckland	18/3/55 22/3/55	Partners: Archibald George McPhail and Agnes Winnifred McPhail
Richard John Wilson	Talbot Street, Geraldine	22/3/55	and Agnes winning with han
George Court and Sons Ltd R. B. Forsyth Limited	Karangahape Road, Auckland Totara Park, Kerikeri Central, North Auckland	22/3/55 29/3/55	••
Eric Alexander Bagley	Hakiahia Street, Taumarunui	31/3/55	Trading as The Cosy Corner
Wallace MannJ. E. Hounsell and Co. Ltd	147 High Street, Dunedin 181 Trafalgar Street, Nelson	1/4/55 7/4/55	
New Zealand Motor Cyclist	172 Manchester Street, Christchurch	7/4/55	Partners: Alan Campion Felton, John Moore Hargreaves, and Harry Tillman
C. E. Clinkard and Co	Totara Avenue, New Lynn, Auckland	18/4/55	
New Zealand Junior Chamber of Com- merce Incorporated	22–26 Willis Street, Wellington	18/4/55	••
Otago University Students Association Incorporated	Union Street, Dunedin	21/4/55	••
The Drapery and General Importing Company of New Zealand, Ltd.	Octagon, Dunedin	21/4/55	Trading as D.I.C.
H. Duckworth Ltd	Market Street North, Blenheim Students Union, 41 Hereford Street, Christchurch	22/4/55 22/4/55	· · ·
Association (nic.) Edward York Penny Terence Thornton Bond	26 Maxwell Road, Blenheim Roseberry Avenue, Highbury, Auck-	29/4/55 5/5/55	Trading as The Bayard Book Co.
Jeffery and Smith Ltd	land N. 5 43 Thames Street, Oamaru	13/5/55	A •
Clarence Athol Jonas	1 Kingsway Avenue, Sandringham, Auckland	23/5/55	
Raymond James Harris and Jean Hardie Harris	713 Richardson Road, Hillsborough	25/5/55	Trading as R. J. Harris
Estate of John Patrick Cagney Dugdales' Books	129 Thames Street, Oamaru188 Cameron Road, Tauranga	13/5/55 22/6/55	Trading as Cagneys Partners: Joseph Brian Dugdale and Jessie Aroha Dugdale
Douglas Haig Bridges	150 Somme Parade, Aramoho, Wanganui	11/7/55	•••
Marketing Services (N.Z.) Ltd	58 Gill Street, New Plymouth	13/7/55	••
Ian Hickman LtdMcNee's (Murchison) Ltd	206 Heretaunga Street East, Hastings Corner Fairfax and Wallis Streets, Murchison	15/7/55 18/7/55	••
Joseph Wilson and Son Ltd	129 Russell Street, Hastings	20/7/55	•••
The Waipawa Mail Ltd John David Ruck	Ruataniwha Street, Waipawa 29 Anzac Road, Browns Bay	20/7/55 2/8/55	Trading as "The Journal"
Farrell Printing Co. (1955) Ltd.	116–120 Albert Street, Auckland	11/8/55	••
Harold Jones Ltd	High Street, Hawera 97–107 Gloucester Street, Christchurch	16/8/55	•• •
Hay's (Ashburton) Ltd	,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,	16/8/55 18/8/55 18/8/55 18/8/55	••
Hay's Ltd Denton Wyatt	225E Heretaunga Street, Hastings	18/8/55	Partners: Denton Wyatt, Mabel Edith Wyatt, and Joan Kathleen Smith
International Film Distributors Ltd	St. James Theatre Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland	12/9/55	
Leo Ignatus Bell	64 Duke Street, Mount Roskill, Auckland	23/9/55	Trading as Bell and Company
Boyds Raetihi Ltd Connelly Brothers	Seddon Street, Raetihi Dalgetys Buildings, 41 Albert Street, Auckland	28/10/55 30/11/55	Partners: John Malcolm Forsyth Connelly, Douglas Howie Connelly,

Alterations, Revisions, and Removals: Nil

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954—Cancel-lation of Registration of Industrial Union

PURSUANT to section 86 of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954, it is hereby notified that the registration of the Nelson and Westland Picture Theatre Employees' Industrial Union of Workers, registered No. 1750, situated at Wellington, is hereby cancelled as from the date of the publication of this notice in the *Gazette*.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of March 1956.

W. H. CADWALLADER, Registrar of Industrial Unions, Department of Labour.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

W. CROPP, formerly of Whangarei, Mobile Restaurant Proprietor, now of Waitoa, was adjudged bankrupt on 24 February 1956. Creditors' meeting will be held at the Courthouse, Whangarei, on Friday, 9 March 1956, at 2 p.m.

Whangarei.

T. P. PAIN, Official Assignee.